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District Name County
Grades 
Served

2019-
2020 ADA

2020-
2021 YoY 

%

2020-
2021 ADA

2021-
2022 YoY 

%

2021-
2022 ADA

2022-
2023 YoY 

%

2022-
2023 ADA

2023-
2024 YoY 

%

2023-
2024 ADA

Boise Independent (#1) Ada K-12 24,184.92 -3.81% 23,263.40 -1.33% 22,952.91 -1.79% 22,542.34 -9.87% 20,317.08
West Ada (#2) Ada* K-12 37,781.44 -0.98% 37,410.62 3.13% 38,584.21 0.70% 38,855.94 -8.21% 35,667.58
Kuna Joint (#3) Ada K-12 5,267.23 2.17% 5,381.46 5.45% 5,674.47 0.65% 5,711.64 -6.31% 5,351.20
Nampa (#131) Canyon K-12 12,959.98 0.02% 12,962.91 3.16% 13,373.01 -1.65% 13,152.03 -11.10% 11,692.18
Caldwell (#132) Canyon K-12 5,668.63 -3.69% 5,459.16 0.56% 5,489.77 -2.08% 5,375.56 -10.90% 4,789.44
Wilder (#133) Canyon K-12 471.33 1.78% 479.7 -2.01% 470.05 35.43% 636.63 -1.77% 625.35
Middleton (#134) Canyon K-12 3,831.95 2.41% 3,924.31 5.36% 4,134.52 3.87% 4,294.50 -6.92% 3,997.22
Notus (#135) Canyon K-12 383.35 -14.21% 328.85 -9.49% 297.67 9.41% 325.75 -9.17% 295.89
Melba Joint (#136) Canyon K-12 828.17 5.88% 876.97 -1.04% 867.84 -6.27% 813.46 -6.82% 758
Parma (#137) Canyon K-12 998.36 1.07% 1,009.04 -0.03% 1,008.71 1.90% 1,027.92 -7.25% 953.44
Vallivue (#139) Canyon K-12 9,022.71 -1.72% 8,867.57 7.34% 9,519.82 1.71% 9,682.50 -5.59% 9,141.14
COSSA (#555) Canyon K-12 115.88 3.64% 120.1 -13.85% 103.47 -14.36% 88.61 -10.42% 79.38

*Meridian Joint extends into Canyon County but is primarily Ada-based.

Charter School Name County
Grades 
Served

2019-
2020 ADA

2020-
2021 YoY 

%

2020-
2021 ADA

2021-
2022 YoY 

%

2021-
2022 ADA

2022-
2023 YoY 

%

2022-
2023 ADA

2023-
2024 YoY 

%

2023-
2024 ADA

Anser Charter School Ada K-8 355.05 19.16% 423.1 -3.51% 408.25 20.67% 492.73 3.66% 510.78
Cardinal Academy Ada 9-12 - - 48.44 1.30% 49.07 -1.71% 48.23 -2.43% 47.06

Compass Public Charter School Ada K-12 1,108.49 9.30% 1,211.62 1.55% 1,230.31 0.80% 1,240.17 -3.95% 1,191.28

Doral Academy of Idaho Ada K-8 - - 146.79 37.22% 201.42 27.29% 256.33 17.50% 301.27
Falcon Ridge Public Charter Ada K-8 263.43 3.00% 271.32 0.91% 273.79 -0.37% 272.77 -3.68% 262.69
Future Public School Ada K-6 283.76 16.39% 330.3 21.41% 401.01 -1.34% 395.61 -9.03% 359.92
Gem Prep: Meridian* Ada K-12 541.47 5.83% 573.09 8.56% 622.24 8.05% 672.3 3.11% 693.03
Gem Prep: Meridian North Ada K-8 - - - - - - - - -
Gem Prep: Meridian South Ada K-8 - - - - - - - - -
Idaho Technical Career 
Academy

Ada 9-12 162.39 65.65% 269.01 -34.95% 174.95 -15.86% 147.2 -13.47% 127.38

Idaho Virtual Academy Ada K-12 1,768.03 15.20% 2,036.60 -3.12% 1,973.04 -2.60% 1,921.92 -4.89% 1,827.87
Inspire Connections Academy Ada K-12 1,013.30 5.67% 1,070.89 1.08% 1,082.46 0.49% 1,087.76 -0.23% 1,085.24
iSucceed Virtual High School Ada 9-12 374.8 3.27% 387.06 0.70% 389.76 0.01% 389.8 -8.51% 356.64
Meridian Medical Arts Charter Ada 9-12 182.9 0.68% 184.14 1.72% 187.3 -4.68% 178.54 -1.30% 176.22
Meridian Technical Charter Ada 9-12 189.72 4.58% 198.41 -5.18% 188.14 -0.86% 186.52 -2.50% 181.86
North Star Charter School Ada K-12 948.21 0.80% 955.82 -0.63% 949.84 -0.43% 945.78 0.05% 946.24
Peace Valley Charter School Ada K-8 297.49 0.08% 297.73 -0.75% 295.49 0.63% 297.35 -0.77% 295.06
Project Impact STEM Academy Ada K-12 - - - - 124.91 57.78% 197.09 24.97% 246.33
Rolling Hills Public Charter Ada K-8 242.07 1.99% 246.88 -0.12% 246.58 -0.34% 245.75 0.12% 246.05
Sage International School of 
Boise

Ada K-12 941.51 2.44% 964.53 1.05% 974.66 2.94% 1,003.29 -3.97% 963.47

Elevate Academy Canyon 9-12 - - - - 170.85 47.55% 252.09 5.52% 266.03
Elevate Academy: Nampa Canyon 10-12 - - - - 331.88 -31.74% 226.61 16.81% 264.63
Gem Prep: Nampa Canyon K-12 385.35 7.52% 414.36 7.27% 444.4 3.81% 461.35 1.72% 469.28
Heritage Community Charter Canyon K-8 461.46 7.14% 494.43 -0.76% 490.68 -0.71% 487.2 -5.68% 459.54
Idaho Arts Charter School Canyon K-12 1,178.75 6.11% 1,250.78 0.54% 1,257.49 2.89% 1,293.89 0.07% 1,294.77
Legacy Charter School Canyon K-8 285.22 -3.50% 275.25 8.91% 299.77 2.62% 307.61 -2.11% 301.11
Liberty Charter School Canyon K-12 388.68 -0.06% 388.43 0.35% 389.79 0.33% 391.09 -0.93% 387.46
MOSAICS Public School Canyon K-6 - - - - - - 112.61 46.80% 165.31

Pathways in Education - Nampa Canyon 9-12 - - - - - - - - -

Thomas Jefferson Charter Canyon K-12 370.13 -2.25% 361.78 3.98% 376.18 -2.51% 366.75 -1.87% 359.9
Victory Charter School Canyon K-12 378.03 -4.95% 359.3 6.91% 384.1 -1.30% 379.09 1.17% 383.53
Vision Charter School Canyon K-12 692.95 2.72% 711.8 1.36% 721.46 3.81% 748.98 -5.43% 708.27

*Gem Prep: Meridian includes North and South campuses in ADA data, as separate campus data is unavailable in the provided file.

Charter Schools ADA (2019-2024)

Traditional Public School Districts ADA (2019-2024)





 



 



 









Hour K 1 2 3 4 5 6 Period 7 8
8:00 1
8:30 8:15 - 9:00
9:00 2
9:30 Recess Recess A&M 9:05 - 9:50
10:00 Recess Recess 3
10:30 9:55 - 10:40
11:00 Lunch Lunch A&M Break 4
11:30 Lunch Lunch Recess A&M 10:45 - 11:30
12:00 A&M Lunch Lunch 5
12:30 A&M Lunch 11:35 - 12:20
13:00 A&M 6
13:30 A&M Recess Recess 12:25 - 13:25
14:00 Recess Recess 7
14:30 HR HR HR 13:30 - 14:15
15:00 Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal 8

14:20 - 15:20
Dismissal Dismissal

Elective

HR

PE

HR

HR
PE

PE

PE

HR

HR

PE

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

PE

HR
HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

ENG 7 MATH 8 
ALG 1

MATH 7 
PRE-ALG

APOL 7 SCI 8

SCI 7 PE

Elective

AMEX 7 APOL 8

Lunch Lunch 

PE AMEX 8

ENG 8PE

Daily Schedule by Grade

HR

HR

HR

Hour K 1 2 3 4 5 6
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30 Recess Recess Prep

10:00 Prep Recess Recess
10:30
11:00 Break
11:30 Recess
12:00 Prep
12:30 Prep
13:00 Prep
13:30 Prep Recess Recess
14:00 Recess Recess
14:30 HR HR HR
15:00 Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal

Daily Schedule by Staff

HR

HR

Prep

Lunch 

HR

HR

HR HR

HR

HR
Lunch 

HR HR Lunch 

HR
Prep

HR
Lunch HR HR

Lunch 
Lunch Lunch 

HR

HR HR
HR

HR Prep
HR

HR

Prep
HR HR

Period Sec C1 Sec C2 Hour PE 1 Time PE 2 PE 3
1 8:00 9:15 - 9:45 4

8:15 - 9:00 8:30 9:55 - 10:40 7-8
2 9:00 10:45 - 11:25 Break

9:05 - 9:50 9:30 11:30 - 12:00 5
3 10:00 12:00 - 12:30 2

9:55 - 10:40 10:30 12:30 - 13:00 1
4 11:00 Lunch 13:00 - 13:30 6

10:45 - 11:30 11:30 13:30 - 14:00 K
5 12:00

11:35 - 12:20 12:30
6 13:00

12:25 - 13:25 13:30
7 14:00

13:30 - 14:15 14:30 Prep
8 15:00 Dismissal Dismissal Dismissal

14:20 - 15:20
Dismissal Dismissal

SCI 7Prep

APOL 7

MATH 8 
ALG 1

MATH 7 
PRE-ALG

Elective

AMEX 7

Lunch 

Prep

SCI 8

ENG 7

ENG 8

Elective

APOL 8

Lunch 

AMEX 8

12:00 - 
12:20

5 Boys

6 Boys

A&M

Prep

3

1

K

4

2
14:20 - 
15:20

8 Boys 8 Girls

6 Girls

5 Girls

12:25 - 
13:25
13:30 - 
14:15

Coach 
Prep

Coach 
Prep

Lunch 

7 Boys 7 Girls

Lunch 

9:00 - 
10:00
10:00 - 
11:00
11:00 - 
12:00

Coach 
Prep

Coach 
Prep


